
1795 Alysheba Way, Ste. 1203 Lexington KY 40509 

Heather S. Temple 
heather@hloky.com 

(859) 368-8803

February 12, 2026 

Via Electronic Filing System 

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. 

Executive Director 

Public Service Commission 

211 Sower Boulevard  

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

RE:  Chad Alan Warner, Complainant v. Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative 

Corporation, Defendant 

Case No. 2025-00414 

Dear Ms. Bridwell: 

Enclosed, please find for filing Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative 

Corporation’s responses to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information in the above 

styled case.   

This is to certify that the electronic filing was made on February 12, 2026, and there 

are no parties the Commission has excused from electronic filing procedures.  Pursuant to 

the Commission’s July 22, 2022 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of filings 

will be made.  

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

Heather S. Temple 

Enc. 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE  

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

In the Matter of: 

 

 CHAD ALAN WARNER    ) 

        ) 

    COMPLAINANT  ) 

 V.       ) CASE NO.  

        ) 2025-00414 

 TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC ) 

 COOPERATIVE CORPORATION  ) 

        ) 

    DEFENDANT  ) 

 

 

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION’S  

VERIFIED RESPONSE TO  

COMMISSION STAFF’S FIRST REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION 

ENTERED JANUARY 29, 2026 

 

 

 Comes now Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (“Taylor County 

RECC”), by counsel, and does hereby tender its Verified Response to Commission Staff’s First 

Request for Information entered January 29, 2026.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Entered:  February 12, 2026 



COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

CHAD ALAN WARNER 

COMPLAINANT 
V. 

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

DEFENDANT 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. 
2025-00414 

VERIFICATION OF LYNN MARCUM 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) 

COUNTY OF TAYLOR ) 

Lynn Marcum, Executive Assistant/Board Liaison of Taylor County Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation, being duly sworn, states that she has supervised the preparation of 
certain responses to Commission Staffs First Request for Information in the above referenced case 
on behalf of Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, and that the matters and things 
set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, formed 
after reasonable inquiry. 

The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this __ 
day of February, 2025, by Lynn Marcum. 

Commission expiration: S'\ 2.o j 1..1 

µ "'iNt)l \ 4 4 \ 
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Witness:  Lynn Marcum 

 

Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2025-00414 

Commission Staff’s First Request for Information  

 

Request 1:  Provide copies of all communications regarding electric service to 3000 Eastridge 

Cemetery Road, Casey Creek, Kentucky 42728 (service address), including but not limited to 

bills, email messages, written communications, and notes of telephonic or other oral 

communications concerning Taylor RECC providing service, discontinuing service, and 

assessing any late fees for service at the service address since November 2019. 

 

Response 1: 

Please see Attachment 1-1(a) which details Mr. Warner’s billing history, work orders, and 

service notes.  Please note, the comment in the Service/Field Note on June 2, 2025, was made by 

a law enforcement officer to a Taylor County RECC employee that was at the property for the 

service order.  

Please see Attachment 1-1(b) for email communication between Taylor County RECC and a 

member of Commission Staff.   

Taylor County RECC does not have written communication with Mr. Warner or his family 

members.   

  



ATTACHMENT 1-1(a)



Jo k Queue ddl fo uto Outage E-Bill Oea e Co tart Auto eate co a 

Search Type: [ Account 

B 1r1g D l Charge Amt J ?rev Bala ce 
02$)3/2f.l23 23:S9:00 0.00 1,795.43 
03 3/2021 23: 59:00 0.5. 1,,79 .91 1,795. 3 

ing 03m/202l 23:59:00 99.60 1,,595.31 0.00 1,794.9 
021)3/20 23:59:00 1 .5. 1,383.79 0.00 1, 595.31 

■ 0 llJ6/2fJ21 23: 59:00 130.80 1, 252.99 
12/04/2020 23: 59:00 93.lS 1,, 59.6 

0 .00 1,383.79 
0.00 1,252.99 

ll/04/2f.l20 23: 59:00 9 .78 1.,06 .86 0.00 1, 159.6 
10/0 5/20.'lfJ 23: 59: 00 95.77 969.09 0.00 1,064.86 
09/02/2020 23:59:00 29.53 839.56 0.00 969.09 
a 5/2020 23: 59:00 1050 0 L3 .7 70 .82 0.00 839.56 

07/06/20.'lfl 23:59:00 10501001 78.60 626.22 0.00 104.82 
06/05/20"20 23: 59:00 10504'0 .96 577.26 0,00 626.22 
05/05/2020 23: 59:0 11JSO<I001 7 . 3 Sill 83 0.00 sn.t6 
04/06/20'20 23: 59:00 1050 0 74. 5-4 4.28. 29 o.oo so .s 
03/04(20 201 23:59:00 10504001 9 . 28 llt.01 o.oo 428,29 
0 2/04/20 'lJJ 23: 59:00 105() 0 65.33 265.6 o.oo l3l,0 
01/06(20"JIJ :551:00 10504001 2. 1~ 23.54 0,00 265,68 

Readilos Devices Bill Code 

Select Provider Entry 

Payments I ot Fo Pena - , _ s. 4J Payments For Penalty: 0 

Selected Provider Agreement Charge Detail 

Se Ice Location: l 2 es - 300 edule: 
•• I ••• -



r,-. '_, 
i .• 

·COLLECT 
Routed To: BILL BILL 03/12/21 3:54 PM Printed ** 01 ** times 
Mbr Sep: 110504-001 Electric 

Name: WARNER CHAD 
C/O Addr: 
Address: 3000 EASTRIDGE CEMETERY RD 

Taken By: CINDY 
Req'd By: 
Desired By: 03/15/21 
Telephone: 
Business: 
Orv Lie: W96859842 

COLUMBIA KY 
Zip: 42728 
Spouse: 

Cycle: 80 
Rate: 1 
Class: 2 
City: 

County: 1 
Tax Dist: 3 
District: 1 O 
Board Dist: 

Tax Exempt: N 
Priority Svc: 
Penalty: N 
Cutoff: N 

Bus ID: 
SSN: 
Spe SSN: 

Assistance: N Budget Type: 
Newsletter: Y Budget Amt: 
Mailings: Y Budget Date: 
Extra Bills: Min Bill Amt: 

Code Amount Tax Codes: 
Member Fee: 

Bill Apply Existing 

75.00 
25.00 

Misc Charge: Date Worked: 
Cons Dep: 
Other Dep: 

-· - - . -.... -
,Latitude: 

Location: 1815009900 
Transfsta: 1815009900 
Read Seq: 1815 
Lot Nbr: 
Substation: 80 
Circuit: 2 Phase: 
Breaker: 200080 HP: 

1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 

Rate 

Manuf: 12 

Type 

Meter 

55379 

Meter active in the field 

Qty 

ID: 

Other Charge: 
Worked By: 

-- Iocation ·,n-tormatiori • • • 
- . . 

Svc Addr: 3000 EASTRIDGE CEMETERY RD 
Guide: FARM USE 
Pole Nbr: I15-099/BASS 
Subdivision: 
Line Sec: 121689 
UG: HC: 

WARNER CHAD 

KWH Amount 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 

AC: 

Rate 

SW: 

Type Qty 

Meter lnformatio·n· • - N:·-1·c1s-1.o 

Date Volts Amps Wire Mult 

Phase: AMR ID: 12940289 

CINDYE FRI, MAR 12, 2021, 03:54 PM 
COLLECT OR DISC 
NO PYMT SINCE OCT 2019!!!!! 
PAST DUE $1630.57 
TRIP CHRG 35.00 
TOTAL $1665.57 OR DISC 

Conn: 
Disc: 
SO Ref: 
Svc Type: 
Cycle: 

MH: 

KWH 

-~ 

06/17/19 

80 

Amount 

Demand 

10 



~;~ 
DISCONNECT METER/FB SO NBR: • - 288827 -
Routed To: SERV SERV 03/17/21 10:50 AM Printed** 01 ** times 
Mbr Sep: 110504-001 Electric Taken By: HK Dist: 10 

Name: WARNER CHAD 
C/O Addr: 
Address: 3000 EASTRIDGE CEMETERY RD 

COLUMBIA KY 
Zip: 42728 
Spouse: 

Cycle: 80 
Rate: 1 
Class: 2 
City: 

Member Fee: 
Cons Dep: 75.00 
Other Dep: 25.00 

Latitude: 

County: 1 
Tax Dist: 3 
District: 10 
Board Dist: 

Bill Apply Existing 

75.00 
25.00 

Req'd By: CO 288641 
Desired By: 03/17/21 
Telephone: 
Business: 
Orv Lie: W96859842 
Bus ID: 
SSN: 
Spe SSN: 

I 
N Assistance: N Budget Type: Tax Exempt: 

Priority Svt: Newsletter: y Budget Amt: 
Penalty: ' N Mailings: y Budget Date: 
Cutoff: N Extra Bills: Min Bill Amt: 

Fees /:Deposits/ Charges· 
- I • • 

I Code Amount Tax Codes: 
Misc Charge: Date Worked: 
Other Charge: 

Worked By: 

,_ - • I • - - •• 

Location Information 
I 

_L:on9ituqe: 

Location: 1815009900 
1815009900 
1815 

Svc Addr: 300:0 EASTRIDGE CEMETERY RD Conn: 06/17/19 
Transfsta: Guide: FARM USE Disc: 
Read Seq: Pole Nbr: 115~099/BASS SO Ref: 
Lot Nbr: Subdivision: , Svc Type: 
Substation: 80 Line Sec: 121689 Cycle: 80 
Circuit: 2 Phase: UG: HC: AC: SW: MH: 
Breaker: 200080 HP: ID: WARNER CHAD 

Consumer Yard Lights 

Rate Type Qty KWH 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 

R_ea?ing: 59674 
-

Meter Date 

I~:;, I 55379 

Manuf: 12 Phase: 1 

Meter active in the field 

HEATHERK WED, MAR 17, 2021, 10:50 AM 
DISC PYMT 
ROG 60480 SCOTT 
BILL $1900.27 . 
$130 ADDT DEP (CONS HAS $100) 
TOTAL $2030.27 + REC FEE 

Amount , 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 

Rate 

Meter Information· - •• 

Locatio~_ Yard-!:-fglits 

Type Qty KWH 

TY: 1 C1S-1.0 

Volts Amps Wire Mult Dials DM IC Read 

30.0 

AMR ID. 12940289 
' 

Notes 

Amount 

Demand 



S rvice Address: 3000 Eas rid9 Cemetery Rd 

Address Typo: City 

Service Area: 

s Averages Open rmlds Map Taxc Remarks 

:ation Remarks: I SPECTIO 1#299262165 BENNCTT 6'25 25 

ervice Description: FARM USE 

Dlsliict Office: Taylor County RECC 

SerVJc Location: fl 24859 

The brll has to be paid and my suggestion '.'.outd be no to ccnn I service 1f he place s indeed as bad as they say Th1s would follow 

dangerous for fire 

Rosemary Tutt 

Kentu<.: y Public service Con1m1ss1or1 

Consumer Service Branch Managf'r 

323/600 characters avarla 



a 11oso4001 

II 24859 - 3000 EASTRIDGE CE ETERY RO - 1815009900 - FAR 1 USE 

• rvic i Id ot Upda d 06/0212025 

*Note: 
.., :s NCT! B . F STE.:Uir HER£ . l<C 

: C TAE1 : SE : N' TBJ'.l_:LE.R. 
• 0L ' 0 ro Ml'R Wl!H.0 

OBI G F S AND B L :MS. R B E HI 
BE: SP~ 'T. 

Expires On: 

Cr at d: 06/02/2025 

Sho, Note isto 



ATTACHMENT 1-1(b) 



Lynn Marcum 

From: Lynn Marcum 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, August 25, 2025 4:25 PM 
Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) 

Subject: RE: 2025_ 1538.pdf Warner 

That is correct . 

Executive Assistant/Board Liaison 
Taylor County RECC 
P. 0. Box 100 
Campbellsville, Ky 42719 
(844)970-2739 

From: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, August 25, 2025 4:17 PM 
To: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Subject: RE : 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

Lynn , 
So the property would not pass inspection? 

~ enuvu; 5 u1t 

:Jwr1tu:liy, 9>u11fic Sewice &mun;,,,"um 
0m,.,w,wt, s ewice [JJ,uuu:fi ~ 

211 s~ 93W. 
!J-~, :J('lj, 40601 
502-782-2576 

From: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Sent: Monday, August 25, 2025 4:05 PM 
To: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Subject: RE: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

1 



Rosemary, 

This is the same person that we talked about last time. This is just a little shack that mother is wanting to 
turn electric on for her son to live there. This was happening when COVID was also going on. Do you 
remember this? Attached is our previous discussion by email. 

Thanks, 

Executive Assistant/Board Liaison 
Taylor County RECC 
P. 0. Box 100 
Campbellsville, Ky 42719 
(844)970-2739 

From: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC} <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, August 25, 2025 3:58 PM 
To: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Subject: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 
Importance: High 

2 



Lynn Marcum 

From: Lynn Marcum 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 10:25 AM 
Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) 

Subject: RE: 2025_ 1538.pdf Warner 

We agree with that. This is the way we are thinking as well. 

Thank you, 

Executive Assistant/Board Liaison 
Taylor County RECC 
P. 0. Box 100 
Campbellsville, Ky 42719 
(844)970-2739 

From: Tutt, Rosema ry (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 

Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 2025 10:23 AM 
To: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Subject: RE: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

Lynn, The bill has to be paid and my suggestion would be not to connect service if the place is indeed as bad as 
they say. This would follow dangerous for fire. 

YuMemaJUJ 5 u11 

J~ :J>ul}.fic Sewice ~"um 
~unwt, S ewice 91,uuu:,/i ~ 

211 So.uwt 9Jfud. 

!J-~, J{<JJ 40601 
502-782-2576 

1 



From: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 2025 9:40 AM 
To: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Subject: RE: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

Okay. 

I have talked to the mother and another lady here in the office like I mentioned in the first email. The 
mother stated that it is a shack and that Chad Warner would be living there. The other lady would not 
give me her name as well. But she was the one that was not accepting that the old bill had to be paid. 

What are you wanting me to do at this time? 

Thanks, 

Executive Assistant/Board Liaison 
Taylor County RECC 
P. 0. Box 100 
Campbellsville, Ky 42719 
(844)970-2739 

From: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 2025 9:32 AM 
To: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Subject: RE: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

They did not give their names since they were not on the account. 

~WWIUJ g uft 

Jlentw.:luj :f ufdic Sewice ~6um 
~utnelt, Sewice 9Jroncf,, ~ 

211 S<JUWt 91fud. 
:}~, J{V, 40601 
502-782-2576 

2 



From: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 2025 9:02 AM 
To: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Subject: Re: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

Rosemary, 

What are the names of the sister and mother? 

Lynn Marcum 
Executive Assistant/Board Liaison 
Taylor County RECC 

From: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 2025 8:41:28 AM 
To: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Subject: RE: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

Lynn , 
This was the sister and mother calling. 

9w-6entWUJ 5 ult 
3~ :Juli£ic Sewia ~"um 
Co.n6uttwt, S ewia 91'tat1Cii .M.anage,t, 
211 So.uwt 91fud. 

!]~, :J{flj 40601 
502-782-2576 

From: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2025 4:28 PM 
To: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Subject: Re: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

June 2019 reported steeling. Chad connected after he got of jail in January 2020. March 2020 collector 
disconnect. March 2021 disconnect for non payment. 

COVID was happening as well at this time. So, disconnect was not done until March 2021. 

I have discussed with her in office and was not happy with having to pay old bill. 

If this is from Haley Noel the girlfriend .. she has $14 hundred and some bill that has not been paid as 
well. 

Thanks , 

Lynn Marcum 
Executive Assistant/Board Liaison 
Taylor County RECC 

3 



From: Tutt, Rosemary (PSC) <Rosemary.Tutt@ky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2025 4:15:21 PM 
To: Lynn Marcum <lmarcum@tcrecc.com> 
Subject: 2025_1538.pdf Warner 

4 
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Witness:  Lynn Marcum 

 

Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00414 

Commission Staff’s First Request for Information  

 

Request 2:  Provide copies of all inspection reports regarding electric service to the service 

address, including the date and time any inspection was conducted, and whether the property 

passed inspection. 

 

Response 2:  

Please see Attachment 1-2(a).  An inspection was completed on June 25, 2025.  Please note the 

highlighted portion of the attachment.  The inspection was only for the electric fence and a 

potential grain bin.  There has been no inspection of the dwelling located on the property.   

Please see Attachment 1-2(b) for current photos of the dwelling.     

  



ATTACHMENT 1-2(a)



Certificate of Approval e3168a12·2066-4cf2-90b6-59d5ccf2a625 

I Certificate of Approval for Electrical !system

Certified Electrical Inspector 

Certificate & Permit Number 

This Document is also the Permit 

Customer Name 

Customer Phone Number 

Address 

Location / Meter Number Septic # 
Moblle Home Cl & B1 

Type of Occupancy 

Electrical Contractor Name & Phone 
Number ME & CE 

Customers Utility Company 

Service Type 

Service Voltage 

Service Amps 

Service Comments 

Options 

Inspection 1 

Date of Inspection 1 

Comments for Inspection 1 

Inspection 2 

Date of Inspection 2 

Inspection 3 

Date of Inspection 3 

Inspection 4 

Date of Inspection 4 

Inspection 5 

Date of Inspection 5 

Comments 

Chris Bennett 2516-C 
I 

299262165 

Yes 

Charlene Warner
i 

--1· 

270-378-1036, PO BOX 481 Campbellsville KY 42719

3000 Eastridge Cemetery Rd
Columbia KY 42728 
us 

Pole Service 
, • 

TaylorCo�nty _1
ECC

Pole Service 

120/240 Single Phase 

200 . ... - .... I - .... - . .. .. .. -- ---- .... .. ... .. .....
... ..  .. ....

Service installed for farm, customer states the service will be used for electric fence and
possibly future

: 
grain bins 1 GFCI outlet. 

. . � -- - ' .  . 

Service Reconnect (Existing Service) 

J�ne 2s:· do2s! 

........ .... . ...... ...... . . .. . . .. ... . . I .. . . . ..... ·......... .. ................ , ..... :- ...... .. ................... 
The undersigned further states that to the best of his./ her ability and knowledge the_above equipment has been installed in compliance 
with the current adopted National Electrical Code (NEC). This certificate applies only to the installation reflected and not to any 
subsequent alteration thereof. No additions or alterations !shall be made to the above electrical writing or equipment without first 
obtaining the required permit and inspection. 

• • 

Inspector Name 

Date of Flnal 

CBEI LLC 

, KY42728 

. Chris Bennett 2516-C
.. ] , 

June 25, 2025, 

Page 2 of 2

7 /7 /2025,
j 
3:24:26 PM UTC

5 

Heather Temple
Highlight

Heather Temple
Highlight



Routed To: BILL BILL 
Mbr Sep: 110504-001 Electric 

Name: WARNER CHAD , 
C/O Addr: 
Address; 300_0 EASTRIDGE CEMETERY RD 

COLUMBIA KY 
Zip: 42728. 
Spouse: 

Cycle: 901 
Rate: 1 
Class: 2 
City: 

Member Fee: 
Cons Dep: 
Other Dep: 

County: 1 
Tax Dist: 3 
District: 1 O 
Board Dist: 

Bill Apply Existing 

75.00 

Tax Exempt: N 
Priority Svc: 
Penalty: N 
Cutoff: N 

Misc Charge: 
Other Charge: 

06/03/19 1 :35 PM 
Taken By: AB 
Req'd By: ANDREAS 
Desired By: 06/03/19 
Telephone: 270-403-8107 
Business: 
Orv Lie: 
Bus ID: 
SSN: 
Spe SSN: 

Assistance: N 
Newsletter: Y 
Mailings: Y 
Extra Bills: 

W96859842 

Budget Type: 
Budget Amt: 
Budget Date: 
Min Bill Amt: 

Code Amount Tax Codes: 
Date Worl<ed: 

Worked By: ,. 

Location: 1815009900 SvcAddr: 3000 EASTRIDGE CEMETERY RD Conn: 
Transfsta: 1815009900 
Read Seq: 1815 
Lot Nbr: 
Substation: 80 
Circuit: 2 Phase: 
Breaker: 200080 HP: 

1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 

Rate 

Manuf: 

Type 

Meter 

Meter status not available. 

Guide: FARM USE 
Pole Nbr: I15-099/BASS 
Subdivision: 
Line Sec: 121689 
UG: HC: 

ID: WARNER CHAD 

KWH Amount 

Date Volts Amps 

I J 
Phase: Ert ID: 

I 

AC: 

1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 

Wire 

I 

Rate 

Mull 

Disc: 
SO Ref: 
Svc Type: 
Cycle: 

SW: MH: 

Type Qty KWH 

Dials OM IC Read 

I I I I 

06/23/17 
10/23/17 

80 

Amount 
' 

Demand 

I 

ANDREAS MON, JUN 03, 2019, 01:35 P~ tr) j J 
REPORT OF STEALING THERE HAS BEEN A SHED BUil T DOWN THE LANE PASS THE ~, ~£} (II c-::- ' 
GREEN GATES -v 



ATTACHMENT 1-2(b)



I ~ ,' I ✓ 

\ - .. I i. J I .I 

r. ,,. , ' ✓ ~ I ,,.-/ 
I 
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Witness:  Lynn Marcum 

 

Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00414 

Commission Staff’s First Request for Information  

 

Request 3:  All other information that Taylor RECC deems relevant to the matters raised in 

Chad Alan Warner’s Complaint. 

 

Response 3: 

Please see Attachment 1-3(a) which contains information showing that Mr. Warners account was 

written off on February 3, 2023, in the amount of $1,795.43.   

Please see Attachment 1-3(b) which contains a copy of Taylor County RECC’s Tariff, P.S.C. Ky 

No. 5, Sheet No. 7.  This details Taylor County RECC’s policy regarding discontinuance of 

service.  Although Mr. Warner’s bill was written off in 2023, before Mr. Warner can receive 

service again the total amount owed must be paid in full.   

 



ATTACHMENT 1-3(a)



l Customer Overview - Chad Warner [!I 110504 

Alerts • I C ,• A 

1:11 Chad Warner 110504 

110504001 

A Uncollectable Account 
wnte---OffOate 11!04l2021 

Total Balance Due s 1. 795 43 

Vistt UncofledaQl8 Accoon1 

Servke/fiekt Note 

Ii Chad Warner 110504 

There are rurrenttv no ta!kJOQ ooms 

Timel1ne CA 

Tnere are currentty no t1melme entnes 

Transaction HIS!Of\'. 

• T 

110504001 24859 v.ew Additional into ~ 
~ 

)( Q 

Summary O : Z 

Customer 

Customer Number View / Modify Customer Name 

Ctlad Warner 

Mailing Address 

3000 Eastndge Cemetery Rd 

C-Olumbla KY ,2128 

Phooe Email 

naY.!lYnoel87@1doud com 

Credit Rating SmartHub CPltl 

A - 1 ~ QfllN.!!! 

Customer Documents.: Dl:Zml 
Custome, #110504 0 I C" 

c:c:I 
COn1act 

nfonnaoon 

Names & Addresses 

Main 

0erau1t Conlaet: 

ChadWamer 

t, 

•,n ma1 

Add11Jona1 Con tac t: Madtog Address: 

)()()0 EastndQe Cemetery Rd 

Columt>.a KY '2728 

Email Addre-sses : 

SmartHub hayleynoei87@tdood com 

Ooli19e 

Misc amanda<2aWTIWarneJ22@omal com 
A.ddrtlonal 



Billing Penod - Billing Date ,m e HI tory Cod e 

'Nt-\~ 02103/2023 1 ~ 59 00 P 0- Orig al 
\)QJ ~o\'lll~ 

February 2023 f 

f,,\\fJ tl.".)\ ""'" 1\{l I 
, arcf\ 20~ 1 Y\Nt(l, 03/23/2021 1 59 00 P .' 0- Ong nal 

\S\- \)\ ~ 
r, arch ?021 03J03!W2 1 1 900P 0- Orig al 

Febru rv 2021 02/03/2021 1 59 OO P 0 - rig al 

Ja uan:'. 2021 0110612021 1 9 OP O • Orig al 

◄ 



ATTACHMENT 1-3(b)



-

-

-

FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 

P.S,C. KY No. 5 

Sheet No. 7 
TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cancelling P.S.C. No. 4 

Sheet No. 7 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE 

The Cooperative may refuse or terminate service to an applicant 
or consumer after proper notice for the following reasons: 

1. For noncompliance with the utility's tariffed rules or 
commission's regulations. The Cooperative shall not terminate or 
refuse service to any customer for noncompliance with its tariff 
rules or commission regulations without first having made a 
reasonable effort to obtain customer compliance. After such 
effort by this utility, service may be terminated after the 
customer has been given ten (10) days written termination notice 
mailed to the last known address of the customer. 

2. For dangerous conditions. If a dangerous condition relating 
to the Cooperatives service which could subject any person to 
imminent harm or result in substantial damage to the property of 
the utility or others is found to exist on the customer's 
premises, the service shall be refused or terminated without 
advance notice. The Cooperative shall notify the customer 
immediately in writing of the reason for the termination or 
refusal. 

3. For outstanding indebtedness. 
5:006, Section 15, the Cooperative 
to any customer· who is indebted 
purchased or other tariffed charges 
his indebtedness. 

Except as provided in 807 KAR 
shall not furnish new service 
to the utility for service 
until that customer has paid 

4. For noncompliance with state, local or other codes. The 
Cooperative may terminate service after ten (10) days written 
notice mailed to the last known address of the customer, if the 
customer does not comply with state, municipal or other codes, 
rules and regulations applying to such ser-vic&ID, IC sHltlctfc'6MMI~ 
days wri~ten not~ce doe~ not.apply if a governme'flt ~ifirtftkyor~rs 
the service terminated immediately. EFFECTIVE 
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